Historic Preservation Commission

Township of Cranbury 23-A North Main Street Cranbury, New Jersey 08512

The Meeting of the Cranbury Historic Commission will be held on **Tuesday**, **September 5**, **2023** at **7:00 pm** at **Town Hall**, **23A North Main Street**, **Meeting Room on the 1**st **Floor**, Cranbury, NJ.

As a courtesy, the Live feed can be found on the Township's YouTube Channel on the following link for viewing purposes only: https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCYbL9ylW4qGSvNnY-ibKQcw

ORDER OF BUSINESS

CALL TO ORDER
STATEMENT OF ADEQUATE NOTICE
ROLL CALL
OLD BUSINESS

- 23 N. Main Street Cranbury Township Board of Education Referendum Update
- HPC178-23 139 N. Main Street, Block 25, Lot 20 Updates to Addition
- 2023 CLG Grant 96 Halsey Reed Road
- Cranbury Township Signage
- Cranbury Township Bike Plan
- Cranbury Station Hamlet Historic District
- Middlesex County Grant for National Register Nomination RFQ Scope of Work
- Commission Training
- HPC Library Book Inventory
- Historic Site Designation
- HPC Public Outreach
- New Homeowner Letters
- Minor Site Plan/Ordinary Maintenance and Repair Applications

MINUTES

• Augusts 1, 2023	
Motion Second	
Ms. Ryan Mr. Golisano Ms. Suttmeier Mr. Szabo	_
DISCUSSION	
PUBLIC COMMENT	
ADJOURN	

Robin Tillou, HPC A/O and Secretary